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BREAKFAST
S5AM - 11AM



BREAKFAST SET

All breakfast sets are served with butter, jams & honey
Your choice of a coffee specidlty, tea or hot chocolate
Your choice of fresh orange, watermelon or mango juice

CONTINENTAL ¥ ® 210
Croissant, muffin, Danish, toast & rolls, seasonal sliced fruit

EUROPEAN £ ® 310
Two eggs prepared to your liking, beef bacon, grilled tomato, hash brown

Chicken sausages, plain yoghurt, cold cuts, assorted cheeses,

Smoked salmon, bread basket, seasonal sliced fruits

WELLNESS ¥ ¢ & 290
Egg white omelet, tomatoes, asparagus, mushrooms, bell pepper

Whole-wheat & rye bread, low fat yoghurt, Bircher muesli

Seasonal sliced fruits

£ Sigroture Dish ¥ Vegetarion (0 Gluten Free  C Light & Healthy ~ / Spicy ~ ® Contain Nuts.

hould you have any ditary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupiah ond are sublect to 21% Government tax ond service charge



BREAKFAST MENU

BAKERY BASKET ®
Croissant, pain aux chocolate, Danish, muffin
White & brown bread, btter, jom

TWO FRESH FARM EGGS &

Two eggs, prepared to your liking, fried (sunny side or over easy), poached, boiled,

Scrambled or omelet, chicken sausage, beef bacon, baked tomato, hash brown

EGG BENEDICT ®
2 poached eggs, chicken ham, sautéed spinach,

Hollandaise sauce,

English muffins

CEREALS V(' ®
Corn flakes, coco crunch, rice crispy, all bran or granola
Milk to choose: fresh, low fat, aimond or soya

HOMEMADE SWISS BIRCHER MUESLI Vadd )
Oats, apples, raisins, bananas, grapes, yoghurt

YOGHURT 7 (¢

Regular, low fat or

£ signature Dish

mixed berry

105

120

140

75

95

70

¥ Vegetarion (%) Giuten Free ' Light & Heathy /' Spicy @ Contain Nuts

Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



PANCAKES 90
Maple syrup, berry compote, vanilla sauce

SEASONAL SLICED FRUITS ¢ @ 920
Fresh berries

INDONESIAN BREAKFAST

MIE GORENG ® 170
Fried egg noodles, prawns, chicken, vegetables, fried egg, chicken satay, crackers

VEGETARIAN MIE GORENG " ® 150

Fried egg noodles, vegetables, tofu, bean cake, fried egg

NASI GORENG ® 170
Fried rice, prawns, chicken, vegetables, fried egg, chicken satay, crackers

VEGETARIAN NASI GORENG 7 & 150
Fried rice, vegetables, tofu, bean cake, fried egq

£ signoture Dish ¥ Vegetorion (%) Gluten Free ¢ Light & Healtny ./ Spicy ~ ® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



ALL DAY DINING
11AM - 11PM



APPETIZER & SOUP

CAESAR SALAD

Romaine lettuce, croutons, parmesan, crispy beef bacon, Caesar dressing
With grilled chicken

With homemacle smoked salmon

With grilled prawns

CHEF’S COBB SALAD @
Iceberg lettuce, cherry tomatoes, camembert, corn, grilled chicken, bacon bites
Boiled eqg, balsamic dressing

GREEK SALAD ¢

Tomatoes, bell peppers, cucumbers, onions, olives, feta, lemon dressing

CREAM OF MUSHROOM SOUP 7
Truffle oil, croutons

ROASTED TOMATO SOUP ¥

Garlic croutons

125

140
150
150

140

140

105

100

£ Signoture Dish ¥ Vegetarion (%) Gluten Free < Light & Healtny ./ Spicy ~ ® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or llergies, please inform your order taker

Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



LIGHT BITE

CRISPY CALAMARI 95
Garlic aioli

CHICKEN LOLLIPOPS 95
BBQ sauce

VEGETABLE SPRING ROLLS ¥/ 70

Chili garlic sauce

CHICKEN SATAY 95
Peanut sauce

MEZZE DIPS & FOCACCIA 7 (' ® 105
Hummus, muhammara, baba ganoush

PASTA

FETTUCCINE, PENNE OR SPAGHETTI 150
Sauces:

Pesto Basil, pine nuts, olive oil ¥ ®

Pomodoro  Tomato sauce, garlic, olive oil V'
Bolognese  Beef ragout, tomatoes

Aglio olio  Olive oil, garlic, dried chilies ¥/
Arrabiata  Tomato sauce, red chili, garlic V' /
Carbonara  Beef bacon, egg, cream sauce

£ Sgnature Dish ¥ Vegetarion () Gluten Free  C Light & Healthy ./ Spicy @ Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



PIZZA

All pizzas available from 12 noon - 10 pm

MARGHERITA 7 140
Tomato sauce, cherry tomatoes, mozzarello, basil

TROPICAL 195
Tomato sauce, mozzarello, smoked beef, prawns, pineapple, mushrooms

SALAMI 170

Tomato sauce, beef salami, mozzarella, oregano

FRUTTI DI MARE 190
Tomato sauce, assorted seafood, garlic, mozzarella

DIAVOLA / 170
Tomato sauce, beef salami, hot chili peppers, mozzarelia

QUATTRO FORMAGGI 160

Ricotta, mozzarella, camembert, blue cheese

£ Signoture Dish ¥ Vegetarion (%) Gluten Free < Light & Healtny ./ Spicy ~ ® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



COMFORT FOOD

NUSA DUA CLUB SANDWICH 160
Fried eqg, grilled chicken, smoked beef brisket,
cheddar, iceberg lettuce, French fries

FLAME-GRILLED BEEF BURGER @ 185
180g AUS beef patty, sesame bun, lettuce, tomatoes, mayonnaise,
onion jam, gherkins, French fries

FLAME-GRILLED CHEESEBURGER ® 190
180g AUS beef patty, cheddar, sesame bun, salad gamish, onion jom, French fries

TANDORRI CHICKEN BURGER £ ® 185
Indian spiced grilled chicken thigh, coleslaw, burger bun, waffles fries

FISH & CHIPS 190

Tartar sauce, mixed greens, lemon dressing

£ Signoture Dish ¥ Vegetarion (%) Gluten Free < Light & Healtny ./ Spicy ~ ® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



FROM THE GRILL

AUS BLACK ANGUS BEEF TENDERLOIN (200G) ()
AUS BEEF RIBEYE (300G)
AUS LAMB CUTLETS (200G) @9
CHICKEN BREAST (180G) ()
SALMON FILLET (180G) (9
BARRAMUNDI FILLET (180G) &)

CHOOSE 1 SIDE DISH

Mixed butter vegetables (9
French fries

Mashed potato ®
Steamed rice

CHOOSE 1 SAUCE
Black pepper sauce
Mushroom sauce
Lemon butter souce &
Chimichurri ()

490
580
250
195
290
230

55
55
55
55

£ Signoture Dish ¥ Vegetarion (%) Gluten Free < Light & Healtny ./ Spicy ~ ® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or llergies, please inform your order taker

Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



INDONESIAN SPECIALITY

SOUP

SOP BUNTUT £ & 185
Oxtail soup, beef broth, potatoes, carrots, green samboal

SOTO MADURA )& 120
Yellow chicken broth, rice noodles, egg, sambal, emping crackers

MAIN COURSE

GULAI KAMBING ® 185
Lamb curry, emping crackers, acar, sambdl, steamed rice

BEEF RENDANG # 185
Beef braised in coconut milk, sambal, crackers, steamed rice

£ sanawre Dish ¥ Vegetarion (%) Giuten Free ' Light & Healthy /' Spicy  ® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



“JIMBARAN STYLE” IKAN BAKAR £ / ®
Grilled red snapper fillet, local marination
sautéed long beans, steamed rice, sambal & crackers

NASI GORENG ®
Fried rice, vegetables, prawns, chicken, fried egg, chicken satay

VEGETARIAN NASI GORENG ' ®
Fried rice, vegetables, tofu, bean cake, fried egg

MIE GORENG @

Fried egg noodles, vegetables, prawns, chicken, fried egg, chicken satay

VEGETARIAN MIE GORENG " ®
Fried eqg noodles, vegetables, tofu, bean cake, fried eqg

& Sgnature Dish ¥ Vegetarion () Giuten Free Light & Healthy ./ Spicy

205

170

150

170

150

® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



INDIAN SPECIALITY

SOUP

DAL DHANIYA SHORBA ¥ () 95
Lentil soup, roasted cumin, fresh coriander, garlic, ginger

MURGH DHANIYA SHORBA £ 95
Chicken soup, fresh coriander, garlic, ginger, Indian spices

APPETIZER

PANEER TIKKA 7 (9 / 90
Homemade cottage cheese, yoghurt, cream, Indian spices

CHICKEN TIKKA @ / 120
Marinated chicken, yoghurt, ginger, garlic, spicy chili

£ sanatre Dish ¥ Vegetarion (%) Giuten Free ' Light & Healthy /' Spicy  ® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



MAIN COURSE

BUTTER CHICKEN £ X # 210

Tondoori roasted chicken, rich & creamy tomato sauce, papadum

BHUNA GOSHT £/ 270

Slow cooked diced lamb shank, Indian spices, papadum

JHINGA MASALA 0/ 270
Prawn curry, onion & tomato sauce, Indian spices, papadum

DAL MAKHANI ¥ (9 180
Rich creamy, black lentils, ginger, garlic, butter, papadum

PANEER BUTTER MASALA " ¥ @ 180
Homemade cottage cheese, rich tomato & cashew nut sauce, papadum

All dishes are served with your choice of steamed basmati rice or paratha

DESSERT

HOT GULAB JAMUN ¥ & 920
Sweet batter milk balls, spiced syrup, vanilla ice cream

£ Sgnature Dish ¥ Vegetarion () Gluten Free  C Light & Healthy ./ Spicy @ Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



KIDS MENU

GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH
HAM & CHEESE SANDWICH

FISH FINGERS

CHICKEN NUGGETS

BEEF BURGER OR CHEESE BURGER
HOT DOG

Allitems above are served with either French fries, steamed rice
or steamed mixed vegetables.

MAC & CHEESE
Macaron in creamy cheese sauce

SPAGHETTI
Meaty bolognese, carbonara or tomato sauce, parmesan cheese

FRIED RICE
Fried egg, chicken satay

MIXED VEGETABLE PUREE

No salt or additives (suitable for children 4 years and under)

£ signoture Dish ¥ Vegetarion (%) Gluten Free < Light & Healthy

/ spiey

® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge

60
60
60
60
60
60

60

60

60

30



DESSERT

GIANDUJA £ ®
Alffajores, gianduja créme, passion fruit curd

WARM APPLE CRUMBLE @

Caramelized apple, almond frangipane, cinnamon crunch, caramel ice cream

STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE
Marinated fresh strawberries

CREME BRULEE
Caramel crusted vanilla créme

SEASONAL FRESH SLICED FRUITS ¢ ¥
Fresh berries

£ signoture Dish ¥ Vegetorion () Gluten Free < Light & Healtny ./ Spicy  ® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge

920

920

90

90

90



LATE NIGHT DINING
11PM - 5AM



APPETIZER & SOUP

CAESAR SALAD 125
Romaine lettuce, croutons, parmesan, crispy beef bacon, Caesar dressing

With grilled chicken 140
CREAM OF MUSHROOM SOUP 105

Truffle oil, croutons

ROASTED TOMATO SOUP 100

Garlic croutons

PASTA

FETTUCCINE, PENNE OR SPAGHETTI 150
Sauces:

Pesto Basil, pine nuts, olive oil ' ®

Pomodoro  Tomato sauce, garlic, olive oil

Bolognese  Beef ragout, tomatoes

Aglio olio  Olive oil, garlic, dried chilies "/

Arrabbiata  Tomoto sauce, red chili, garic '/

Carbonara  Beef bacon, egg, cream sauce

£ Sgnature Dish ¥ Vegetarion () Gluten Free  C Light & Healthy ./ Spicy @ Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or llergies, please inform your order taker

Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



INDONESIAN SPECIALITY

SOP BUNTUT 4 ®

Oxtail soup, beef broth, potato, carrot, green sambal

SOTO MADURA &) @
Yellow chicken soup, rice noodle, egg, sambal, emping crackers

GULAI KAMBING ®
Lamb curry, emping, acar, sambal, steamed rice

BEEF RENDANG ®

Beef stewed in coconut milk, jackfruit curry, sambal, crackers, steamed rice

NAST GORENG ¢/

Fried rice, vegetables, prawns, chicken, fried eqg, chicken satay

VEGETARIAN NASI GORENG 1 ®
Fried rice, vegetables, tofu, bean cake fried egg

MIE GORENG ®
Fried egg noodles, vegetables, prawns, chicken, fried eqgg, chicken satay

VEGETARIAN MIE GORENG 1 ®

Fried eqg noodles, vegetables, tofu, bean cake, fried egg

& Sgnature Dish ¥ Vegetarion () Giuten Free Light & Healthy ./ Spicy

185

120

185

185

170

150

170

150

® Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



COMFORT FOOD

NUSA DUA CLUB SANDWICH
Fried eqg, grilled chicken, smoked beef brisket, cheddar,
salad garnish, French fries

FLAME-GRILLED BEEF BURGER £ ®
180g AUS beef patty, sesame bun, lettuce, tomatoes, mayonnaise, onion jam,
gherkins, French fries

ie

FLAME-GRILLED CHEESE BURGER
180g AUS beef patty, cheddar, sesame bun, salad garnish, onion jam, French fries

DESSERT

GIANDUJA £ ®
Alfajores, gionduja créme, passion fruit curd

WARM APPLE CRUMBLE ®
Caramelized apple, almond frangipane, cinnamon crunch, caramel ice cream

STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE
Marinated fresh strawberries

CREME BRULEE

Caramel crusted vanilla créme

SEASONAL FRESH SLICED FRUITS ¢’ &0
Fresh berries

£ signoture Dish ¥ Vegetarion () Gluten Free < Light & Healthy Spicy @ Contain Nuts

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge

160

185

195

920

920

920

920

90



BEVERAGE



NON ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

WATER
EQUIL STILL 380ML 48
EQUIL SPARKLING 380ML 48
EQUIL STILL 760ML 65
EQUIL SPARKLING 760ML 70
SOFTDRINK

COCA COLA, COKE ZERO, SPRITE SODA WATER, TONIC WATER 45
FRESH FRUIT JUICE

ORANGE, WATERMELON, PINEAPPLE, MANGO 65
TEA AND COFFEE

TWINING TEA 50
ESPRESSO, AMERICANO, CAFE LATTE OR CAPPUCCINO 50
IRISH COFFEE 140

‘Should you have any diotary rostrictions or allorgies, please nform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge



ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

BEER

BINTANG BOTTLE 330ML

BINTANG BOTTLE 620ML

BINTANG ZERO CAN 330ML
ISLAND BREWING PILSNER 330ML
ISLAND BREWING PALE ALE 330ML
KURA KURA LAGER 330ML

KURA KURA ISLAND ALE 330ML

SPIRIT

GORDON GIN

ABSOLUT BLUE VODKA

BACARDI LIGHT RUM

MYER’S DARK RUM

ORO TEQUILANA

JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL WHISKEY
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL WHISKEY
JIM BEAM WHISKEY

JACK DANIELS WHISKEY

JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY

‘Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker

70
105
45
85
105
95
125

BY 45ML
147
150
145
140
125
150
160
155
155
155

Al prices are in thousands of Indonesion Rupioh and ore subject to 21% Government tox and service charge.



SPARKLING WINE
HATTEN TUNJUNG BRUT, BALL
DE BORTOLI FAMILY SELECTION, AUSTRALIA

WHITE WINE

TWO ISLANDS CHARDONNAY, BALI - AUSTRALIA
TWO ISLANDS SAUVIGNON BLANC, BALI - AUSTRALIA
TWO ISLANDS PINOT GRIGIO, BALI - AUSTRALIA
TWO ISLANDS RIESLING, BALI - AUSTRALIA

ROSE WINE
HATTEN AGA ROSE, BALI
TWO ISLANDS ROSE, BALI - AUSTRALIA

RED WINE

TWO ISLANDS CABERNET MERLOT, BALI - AUSTRALIA
TWO ISLANDS GRENACHE, BALI - AUSTRALIA

TWO ISLANDS SHIRAZ, BALI - AUSTRALIA

TWO ISLANDS PINOT NOIR, BALI - AUSTRALIA

HOMEMADE COOLER

LEMONADE

Lime juice, honey & soda water

LYCHEE SQUASH

Lychee, lime juice, honey & soda water

FRUIT YOGHURT SMOOTHIE

Blend of yoghurt and fresh fruit: Mango, strawberry or banana

GLASS
140
155

GLASS
140
140
140
140

GLASS
130
140

GLASS
140
140
140
155

‘Should you have any diotary rostrictions or allorgies, please nform your order taker
Al prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupioh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge

BOTTLE
740
800

BOTTLE
650
650
650
650

BOTTLE
590
650

BOTTLE
650
650
650
690

70

70

70



