

# **BREAKFAST**

5AM - 11AM

### BREAKFAST SET

All breakfast sets are served with butter, iams & honey Your choice of a coffee specialty, tea or hot chocolate Your choice of fresh orange, watermelon or mango juice

### CONTINENTAL \* •

Croissant, muffin, Danish, toast & rolls, seasonal sliced fruit

# 210

FUROPEAN 6 .

Two eags prepared to your liking, beef bacon, grilled tomato, hash brown Chicken sausages, plain yoghurt, cold cuts, assorted cheeses, Smoked salmon, bread basket, seasonal sliced fruits

310

WELLNESS \* 6 6

290

Egg white omelet, tomatoes, asparagus, mushrooms, bell pepper Whole-wheat & rye bread, low fat yoghurt, Bircher muesli Segennal eliced fruite

### **BREAKFAST MENU**

BAKERY BASKET * **  **Croissant, pain aux chocolate, Danish, muffin  **White & brown broad, butter, jam	105
TWO FRESH FARM EGGS • Two aggs, prepared to your liking, fried (sunny side or over easy), pooched, boiled, Scrambled or omelet, chicken sousage, beef bacon, baked tomato, hash brown	120
EGG BENEDICT   2 pooched eggs, chicken ham, sautéed spinach, Hollandaise sauce, English muffins	140
CEREALS	75
HOMEMADE SWISS BIRCHER MUESLI	95
YOGHURT $\ensuremath{^{\circ}\!\!\!\!/}\ensuremath{^{\circ}\!\!\!\!/}\ensuremath{^{\circ}\!$	70

PANCAKES 🎸 Maple syrup, berry compote, vanilla sauce	90
SEASONAL SLICED FRUITS Ö⊗ Fresh berries	90

### INDONESIAN BREAKFAST

MIE GORENG * Fried egg noodles, prawns, chicken, vegetables, fried egg	170 I, chicken satay, crackers
VEGETARIAN MIE GORENG 🌂 🍎 Fried egg noodles, vegetables, tofu, bean cake, fried egg	150
NASI GORENG 🍎 Fried rice, prawns, chicken, vegetables, fried egg, chicken	170 n satay, crackers
VEGETARIAN NASI GORENG	150

# ALL DAY DINING

11AM - 11PM

### APPETIZER & SOUP

CAESAR SALAD	125
Romaine lettuce, croutons, parmesan, crispy beef bacon, Caesar dressing	
With grilled chicken	140
With homemade smoked salmon	150
With grilled prowns	150
CHEF'S COBB SALAD ♦	140
Iceberg lettuce, cherry tomatoes, camembert, corn, grilled chicken, bacon bites	
Boiled egg, balsamic dressing	
GREEK SALAD ♥♥	140
Tomatoes, bell peppers, cucumbers, onlons, olives, feta, lemon dressing	
CREAM OF MUSHROOM SOUP **	105
Truffle oil, croutons	100
	100
ROASTED TOMATO SOUP ₹	100
Garlic croutons	

### LIGHT BITE

CRISPY CALAMARI Garlic aioli	95
CHICKEN LOLLIPOPS BBQ sauce	95
VEGETABLE SPRING ROLLS	70
CHICKEN SATAY •	95
MEZZE DIPS & FOCACCIA ♥ ♂ ● Hummus, muhammara, baba ganoush	105

### PASTA

# FETTUCCINE, PENNE OR SPAGHETTI

Sauces:

Pesta Basil, pine nuts, olive oil \*\* \*
Pomodoro
Tomato sauce, garile, olive oil \*
Belofagane: Beef ragout, tomatoes
Aglio olio
Arrabiata
Tomato sauce, red chilit, garile \*
Carbonara\*
Beef bacon, egg, cream sauce

150

### PIZZA

### All pizzas available from 12 noon - 10 pm

Ricotta, mozzarella, camembert, blue cheese

MARGHERITA ∜	140
Tomato sauce, cherry tomatoes, mozzarella, basil	
TROPICAL	195
Tomato sauce, mozzarella, smoked beef, prawns, pineapple, mushroams	100
SALAMI	170
Tomato sauce, beef salami, mozzarella, oregano	
FRUTTI DI MARE	190
Tomato sauce, assorted seafood, garlic, mozzarella	
DIAVOLA /	170
Tomato sauce, beef salami, hot chili peppers, mozzarella	
OUATTRO FORMAGGI	160
QUALITIES I STRIMINGUE	100

### **COMFORT FOOD**

NUSA DUA CLUB SANDWICH Fried egg, grilled chicken, smoked beef brisket, cheddor, iceberg lettuce, French fries	160
FLAME-GRILLED BEEF BURGER   180g AUS beef patty, sesame bun, lettuce, tomatoes onion jam, gherkins, French fries	185 , mayonnoise,
FLAME-GRILLED CHEESEBURGER   180g AUS beef patty, cheddar, sesame bun, salad go	190 arnish, onion jam, French fries
TANDORRI CHICKEN BURGER & • Indian spiced grilled chicken thigh, colesiaw, burger is	185 bun, woffles fries
FISH & CHIPS Tortor source mixed greens, lemon dressing	190

### FROM THE GRILL

AUS BLACK ANGUS BEEF TENDERLOIN (200G) ⊗	490
AUS BEEF RIBEYE (300G)	580
AUS LAMB CUTLETS (200G) 🛞	250
CHICKEN BREAST (180G) ⊗	195
SALMON FILLET (180G) 🛞	290
BARRAMUNDI FILLET (180G) ⊗	230

### CHOOSE 1 SIDE DISH

Mixed butter vegetables &	55
French fries	55
Mashed potato &	55
Steamed rice 🛞	55

#### CHOOSE 1 SAUCE

Black pepper sauce

Mushroom sauce

Lemon butter sauce 

Chimichurri

### INDONESIAN SPECIALITY

### SOUP

SOP BUNTUT & 

Oxtall soup, beef broth, potatoes, carrots, green sambal

# MAIN COURSE

GULAI KAMBING ♦ 185

Lamb curry, emping crackers, acar, sambal, steamed rice

BEEF RENDANG 

Reef braised in coconut milk sambal crackers, steamed rice

"JIMBARAN STYLE" IKAN BAKAR    Grilled red snapper fillet, local marination soutéed long beans, steamed rice, sambal & crackers	205
NASI GORENG • Fried rice, vegetables, prowns, chicken, fried egg, chicken satay	170
VEGETARIAN NASI GORENG	150
MIE GORENG   Fried egg noodles, vegetables, prawns, chicken, fried egg, chicken satay	170
VEGETARIAN MIE GORENG 🌣 🍎 Fried egg noodles, vegetables, tofu, bean cake, fried egg	150

### **INDIAN SPECIALITY**

### SOUP

DAL DHANIYA SHORBA 🌃 🗞 Lentil scup, roasted cumin, fresh corlander, garlic, ginger	95
MURGH DHANIYA SHORBA & Chicken soup, fresh corionder, garlic, ginger, Indian spices	95

### **APPETIZER**

PANEER TIKKA $\ensuremath{\forall} \ensuremath{\otimes} \ensuremath{\mathcal{I}}$ Homemode cottage cheese, yoghurt, cream, Indian spices	90
CHICKEN TIKKA 🏵 / Marinated chicken, yoghurt, ginger, garlic, spicy chili	120

### MAIN COURSE

BUTTER CHICKEN & ♦  Tandoori roasted chicken, rich & creamy tomato sauce, papadum	210
BHUNA GOSHT $\mathscr{L}\otimes\mathscr{I}$ Slow cooked diced lamb shank, Indian spices, papadum	270
JHINGA MASALA ⊗ / Prown curry, onion & tomato sauce, Indian spices, papadum	270
DAL MAKHANI $\ensuremath{^{\vee}\!\!\!\!/} \ensuremath{^{\otimes}\!\!\!\!/}$ Rich creamy, black lentils, ginger, garlic, butter, papadum	180
PANEER BUTTER MASALA ∜ ⊗   Hamemade cottage cheese, rich tomato & cashew nut sauce, papadum	180

# DESSERT

# HOT GULAB JAMUN ♥ ● 90

Sweet batter milk balls, spiced syrup, vanilla ice cream

All dishes are served with your choice of steamed basmati rice or paratha

### KIDS MENU

GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH	60
HAM & CHEESE SANDWICH	60
FISH FINGERS	60
CHICKEN NUGGETS	60
BEEF BURGER OR CHEESE BURGER	60
HOT DOG	60
All items above are served with either French fries, steamed rice or steamed mixed vegetables.	
MAC & CHEESE Macaroni in creamy cheese sauce	60
SPAGHETTI Meaty bolognese, carbonara or tomato sauce, parmesan cheese	60
FRIED RICE Fried egg, chicken satay	60
MIXED VEGETABLE PUREE No soit or additives (suitable for children 4 years and under)	30

### **DESSERT**

GIANDUJA	9
WARM APPLE CRUMBLE	9
STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE Marinated fresh strawberries	9
CRÈME BRÛLÉE Caramel crusted vanilla crème	9
SEASONAL FRESH SLICED FRUITS ♂⊗ Fresh berries	9

# LATE NIGHT DINING

11PM - 5AM

### APPETIZER & SOUP

CAESAR SALAD Romaine lettuce, croutons, parmesan, crisov beef bacon, Caesar dressina

140 With grilled chicken

125

CREAM OF MUSHROOM SOUP \*\* 105 Truffle oil, croutons

ROASTED TOMATO SOUP \*\* 100 Garlie croutons

### PASTA

### FETTUCCINE, PENNE OR SPAGHETTI

150

Sauces:

Pesto Basil, pine nuts, glive oil \* •

Pomodoro Tomato sauce, garlic, olive oil \*\*

Bolognese Beef ragout, tomatoes Olive oil, garlic, dried chilles \*// Aalio olio

Arrabbiata Tomato sauce, red chili, garlic V/

Carbonara Beef bacon, egg, cream sauce

### INDONESIAN SPECIALITY

SOP BUNTUT $\mathscr{L}\otimes$ Oxtail soup, beef broth, potato, carrot, green sambal	185
SOTO MADURA 🏵 🍎 Yellow chicken soup, rice noodle, egg, sambal, emping crackers	120
GULAI KAMBING   Lamb curry, emping, acar, sambol, steamed rice	185
BEEF RENDANG   Beef stewed in coconut milk, jackfruit curry, sambal, crackers, steamed r	185 ice
NASI GORENG */ Fried rice, vegetables, prawns, chicken, fried egg, chicken satay	170
VEGETARIAN NASI GORENG	150
MIE GORENG  Fried egg noodles, vegetables, prawns, chicken, fried egg, chicken satay	170
VEGETARIAN MIE GORENG	150

### **COMFORT FOOD**

NUSA DUA CLUB SANDWICH Fried egg, grilled chicken, smoked beef brisket, cheddar, salad garnish, French fries	160
FLAME-GRILLED BEEF BURGER & 180g AUS beef potty, sesame bun, lettuce, tomatoes, mayonnaise, onion jam, gherkins, French fries	185
	195
DESSERT	
GIANDUJA	90
WARM APPLE CRUMBLE  Caramelized apple, almond frangipane, cinnamon crunch, caramel ice cream	90
STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE Morinated fresh strowberries	90
CRÈME BRÛLÉE Caramel crusted vanilla crème	90
SEASONAL FRESH SLICED FRUITS $\ensuremath{ \% } \ensuremath{ \otimes }$ Fresh berries	90
	s

Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker.

All prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupiah and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge.



### NON ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

WATER

EQUIL STILL 380ML	48
EQUIL SPARKLING 380ML	48
EQUIL STILL 760ML	65
EQUIL SPARKLING 760ML	70
SOFTDRINK	
COCA COLA, COKE ZERO, SPRITE SODA WATER, TONIC WATER	45
FRESH FRUIT JUICE	
ORANGE, WATERMELON, PINEAPPLE, MANGO	65
TEA AND COFFEE	
TWINING TEA	50
ESPRESSO, AMERICANO, CAFÉ LATTE OR CAPPUCCINO	50
IRISH COFFEE	140

### ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

### BEER

DELIC	
BINTANG BOTTLE 330ML	70
BINTANG BOTTLE 620ML	105
BINTANG ZERO CAN 330ML	4
ISLAND BREWING PILSNER 330ML	8
ISLAND BREWING PALE ALE 330ML	109
KURA KURA LAGER 330ML	9
KURA KURA ISLAND ALE 330ML	125

#### SPIRIT BY 45ML GORDON GIN 147 150 ABSOLUT BLUE VODKA BACARDI LIGHT RUM 145 MYER'S DARK RUM 140 **ORO TEQUILANA** 125 150 JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL WHISKEY JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL WHISKEY 160 JIM BEAM WHISKEY 155 JACK DANIELS WHISKEY 155 JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY 155

SPARKLING WINE HATTEN TUNJUNG BRUT, BALI DE BORTOLI FAMILY SELECTION, AUSTRALIA	GLASS 140 155	740 800
WHITE WINE TWO ISLANDS CHARDONNAY, BALI - AUSTRALIA TWO ISLANDS SAUVIGNON BLANC, BALI - AUSTRALIA TWO ISLANDS PINOT GRIGIO, BALI - AUSTRALIA TWO ISLANDS RIESLING, BALI - AUSTRALIA	GLASS 140 140 140 140	650 650 650 650
ROSÉ WINE HATTEN AGA ROSÉ, BALI TWO ISLANDS ROSÉ, BALI - AUSTRALIA	GLASS 130 140	BOTTLE 590 650
RED WINE TWO ISLANDS CABERNET MERLOT, BALI - AUSTRALIA TWO ISLANDS GRENACHE, BALI - AUSTRALIA TWO ISLANDS SHIRAZ, BALI - AUSTRALIA TWO ISLANDS PINOT NOIR, BALI - AUSTRALIA	GLASS 140 140 140 155	650 650 650 650 690
HOMEMADE COOLER LEMONADE Lime juice, honey & soda water LYCHEE SQUASH		70 70
Lychee, lime juice, honey & soda water FRUIT YOGHURT SMOOTHIE Blend of yoghurt and fresh fruit: Mango, strawberry or banana		70

Should you have any dietary restrictions or allergies, please inform your order taker.

All prices are in thousands of Indonesian Rupidh and are subject to 21% Government tax and service charge.